STAND ILUMINACIONES S.A.S
http://www.standiluminaciones.com
(+57-1) 7440701

Page 1 of 8 Pages
Report No.: MSL-22 Test Time: 2023-08-02 15:51

Luminaire Property

Luminaire Manufacturer: Stand Iluminaciones S.A.S
Luminaire Category: Interior
Luminaire Description: Panel Stil Led Backlight 60x60 2-G 40W

Luminous Length (mm): 558 Luminous Width (mm): 558
Voltage: 119.9 V Current: 0.356 A
Power: 42.29 W Power Factor: 0.990

Photometric Results

CIE Class: Direct Total Rated Lamp Lumens: 4286.8 Im
Measurement Flux: 4286.8 Im Efficiency: 100%
Downward Ratio: 100% Upward Ratio: 0%

Field Angle(C0/C180,C90/C270,C45/C225,C135/315): 162.1, 163.2, 162.6, 162.9
Beam Angle(C0/C180,C90/C270,C45/C225,C135/315): 114.8, 115.3, 115.0, 115.2
Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER): 101.42 Central Intensity: 1503.84 cd

Max. Intensity: 1504.85 cd Pos of Max. Intensity: H10 V2
S/MH(C0/C180): 1.27 S/MH(C90/C270): 1.27
Picture Of Luminaire Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
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Unit: cd
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B™¢9U-C270
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 3.502 m
Temperature: 25.9 °C Humidity: 43 %

Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector:



STAND ILUMINACIONES S.A.S
http://www.standiluminaciones.com
(+57-1) 7440701

Rt Iﬁ-F
iluminaciones s.a.s

Page 2 of 8 Pages

Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
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Unit: cd

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0

Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND

Test Type: TYPE C

Temperature: 25.9 °C

Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Device: LSG-1700B
Distance: 3.502 m

Humidity: 43 %

Inspector:
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IsoLux Plot

Horizontal distance / mount height
o

5 4 3 2 1 0 1 2 3 4 5

Vertical distance / mount height

Mounting Height: 10.0m Max Lux(100%): 15.0 Ix
— ( 5%): 0.81Ix (15%): 2.3 1Ix

4 ")I:O/o): 3.8 IX { 2E0/\« £ 2 v

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0, ¢ Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND ©:8 IX Test Device: LSG-1700B 'X
Test Type: TYPEC  (©5%): 9.8 Ix Distance: 3.502 m
Temperature: 25.9 °C Humidity: 43 %

Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector:
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Illuminance at a Distance

Dist(m) Enadir(Ix) Dh/Dv_B(m) S B(sg.m) Eav_B(Ix)

| 10.0 15.04 31.28/31.55 778.3 2.93
— 20.0 3.76 62.55/63.11 3113.2 0.73
— [ T 30.0 1.67 93.83/94.66 7004.7 0.33
- | 40.0 0.94 125.10/126.22 12452.8 0.18
Dh 0.60 156.38/157.77 19457.4 0.12
Dv Beam Angle(B): H114.8 V115.3 Field Angle(F): H162.1 V163.2
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 3.502 m
Temperature: 25.9 °C Humidity: 43 %

Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector:
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UGR Table

Reflectance:
Ceiling (cavity) 97 0.7 05 05 03 0.7 07 05 05 0.3

Wall 95 03 05 03 03 05 03 05 03 0.3
Reference plane o> 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 0.2
Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise

X=2H Y=2H 18.0 19.4 18.3 19.7 19.9 17.8 19.2 18.1 19.5 19.7

34 19.6 20.9 20.0 21.2 21.5 19.4 20.7 19.7 21.0 21.2

4H 20.3 21.5 20.6 21.8 22.1 20.0 21.2 20.4 21.5 21.8

6H 20.7 21.8 21.1 22.2 22,5 20.5 21.6 209 219 22.3

8H 20.9 22.0 21.2 223 22.6 20.6 21.7 21.0 22.1 22.4

12H 21.0 22.0 21.3 22.3 22.7 20.7 21.8 21.1 22.1 225

X=4H Y=2H 18.7 19.9 19.0 20.2 20.5 18.5 19.8 18.9 20.0 20.3

34 20.5 21.5 20.9 21.9 22.2 20.3 21.4 20.7 21.7 22.0

4H 21.3 22.2 21.7 225 229 21.1 22.0 21.5 22.4 22.7

6H 21.8 22.7 223 23.0 23.4 21.7 22.5 221 229 23.3

8H 22.0 22.8 22,5 23.2 23.6 21.9 226 223 23.0 23.4

12H  22.2 22,9 22.6 23.3 23.7 22.0 22.7 225 23.1 23.6

X=8H Y=4H 21.5 22.3 22.0 22.7 23.1 21.4 222 21.8 22.6 23.0

6H 22.3 22.9 22.7 23.3 23.8 22.1 22.7 22.6 23.2 23.6

8H 22.6 23.1 23.1 23.6 24.1 22.4 23.0 229 23.4 239

12H  22.8 23.3 23.3 23.7 24.2 22.6 23.1 23.1 23.6 24.1
X=12H Y=4H 21.6 22.3 22.0 22.7 23.1 21.4 22.1 21.9 225 23.0

6H 22.4 22.9 22.8 23.3 23.8 22.2 22.7 227 23.2 23.7

8H 22.7 23.2 23.2 23.6 24.1 22.5 23.0 23.0 23.5 24.0

Variations with the observer position at spacings:

S=1.0H +0.2/-0.1 +0.2/-0.2
S=1.5H +0.3/-0.4 +0.4/-0.5
S=2.0H +0.5/-0.8 +0.5/-0.9

Calculate in accordance with CIE Pub.117. The table is revised with 4287Im (8log(F/F0) = 5.1).

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B

Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 3.502 m
Temperature: 25.9 °C Humidity: 43 %

Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector:
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Zonal Lumen

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux |Sum Zonal Flux| Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal FIU
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] [%] [%]
0.0-1.0 1457.5 1.4 1.4 0.03 0.03
1.0-2.0 1457.0 4.2 5.6 0.10 0.13
2.0-3.0 1456.0 7.0 12.5 0.16 0.29
3.0-4.0 1454.5 9.7 22.3 0.23 0.52
4.0-5.0 1452.8 12.5 34.8 0.29 0.81
5.0-6.0 1450.5 15.2 50.0 0.36 1.17
6.0-7.0 1447.6 18.0 68.0 0.42 1.59
7.0-8.0 1444.3 20.7 88.7 0.48 2.07
8.0-9.0 1440.6 23.3 112.0 0.54 2.61
9.0-10.0 1436.4 26.0 138.0 0.61 3.22
10.0-11.0 1431.7 28.6 166.6 0.67 3.89
11.0-12.0 1426.6 31.2 197.8 0.73 4.61
12.0-13.0 1421.2 33.7 231.5 0.79 5.40
13.0-14.0 1415.1 36.2 267.8 0.85 6.25
14.0-15.0 1408.5 38.7 306.4 0.90 7.15
15.0-16.0 1401.4 41.1 347.5 0.96 8.11
16.0-17.0 1394.0 43.4 390.9 1.01 9.12
17.0-18.0 1386.3 45.7 436.6 1.07 10.19
18.0-19.0 1377.8 47.9 484.6 1.12 11.30
19.0-20.0 1369.0 50.1 534.7 1.17 12.47
20.0-21.0 1360.1 52.2 586.9 1.22 13.69
21.0-22.0 1350.2 54.3 641.2 1.27 14.96
22.0-23.0 1339.9 56.2 697.4 1.31 16.27
23.0-24.0 1329.3 58.1 755.6 1.36 17.63
24.0-25.0 1318.1 59.9 815.5 1.40 19.02
25.0-26.0 1306.9 61.7 877.2 1.44 20.46
26.0-27.0 1295.0 63.4 940.6 1.48 21.94
27.0-28.0 1282.6 64.9 1005.5 1.52 23.46
28.0-29.0 1270.2 66.5 1072.0 1.55 25.01
29.0-30.0 1256.9 67.9 1139.8 1.58 26.59
30.0-31.0 1243.3 69.2 1209.0 1.61 28.20
31.0-32.0 1229.1 70.4 1279.5 1.64 29.85
32.0-33.0 1214.5 71.6 1351.0 1.67 31.52
33.0-34.0 1200.0 72.6 1423.7 1.69 33.21
34.0-35.0 1184.5 73.6 1497.2 1.72 34.93
35.0-36.0 1168.7 74.4 1571.6 1.74 36.66

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND
Test Type: TYPE C
Temperature: 25.9 °C

Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0
Test Device: LSG-1700B
Distance: 3.502 m

Humidity: 43 %
Inspector:

X
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 1)

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux |Sum Zonal Flux| Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal FIU

[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] [%] [%]
36.0-37.0 1152.9 75.2 1646.8 1.75 38.42
37.0-38.0 1136.3 75.9 1722.7 1.77 40.19
38.0-39.0 1119.6 76.4 1799.1 1.78 41.97
39.0-40.0 1102.3 76.9 1876.0 1.79 43.76
40.0-41.0 1084.4 77.2 1953.3 1.80 45.56
41.0-42.0 1066.9 77.5 2030.8 1.81 47.37
42.0-43.0 1048.4 77.7 2108.4 1.81 49.19
43.0-44.0 1029.5 77.7 2186.2 1.81 51.00
44.0-45.0 1010.5 77.7 2263.8 1.81 52.81
45.0-46.0 990.8 77.5 2341.3 1.81 54.62
46.0-47.0 971.3 77.3 2418.6 1.80 56.42
47.0-48.0 950.8 76.9 2495.5 1.79 58.21
48.0-49.0 929.9 76.4 2571.8 1.78 59.99
49.0-50.0 909.6 75.9 2647.7 1.77 61.76
50.0-51.0 888.2 75.2 2722.8 1.75 63.52
51.0-52.0 866.2 74.3 2797.2 1.73 65.25
52.0-53.0 844.5 73.5 2870.7 1.71 66.97
53.0-54.0 822.1 72.5 2943.1 1.69 68.66
54.0-55.0 799.8 71.4 3014.5 1.67 70.32
55.0-56.0 776.7 70.2 3084.7 1.64 71.96
56.0-57.0 753.2 68.9 3153.6 1.61 73.57
57.0-58.0 730.5 67.6 3221.2 1.58 75.14
58.0-59.0 706.5 66.1 3287.2 1.54 76.68
59.0-60.0 682.3 64.5 3351.7 1.50 78.19
60.0-61.0 658.0 62.8 3414.5 1.46 79.65
61.0-62.0 633.2 61.0 3475.5 1.42 81.08
62.0-63.0 608.9 59.2 3534.7 1.38 82.46
63.0-64.0 583.6 57.3 3592.0 1.34 83.79
64.0-65.0 558.3 55.3 3647.3 1.29 85.08
65.0-66.0 533.5 53.2 3700.5 1.24 86.32
66.0-67.0 507.7 51.1 3751.6 1.19 87.52
67.0-68.0 482.3 48.9 3800.4 1.14 88.66
68.0-69.0 456.5 46.6 3847.0 1.09 89.74
69.0-70.0 430.5 44.2 3891.2 1.03 90.77
70.0-71.0 405.7 41.9 3933.1 0.98 91.75
71.0-72.0 379.9 39.5 3972.7 0.92 92.67

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0
Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND
Test Type: TYPE C
Temperature: 25.9 °C

Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0

Test Device: LSG-1700B

Distance: 3.502 m

Humidity: 43 %
Inspector:

X
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 2)

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux |Sum Zonal Flux| Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flyx
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] [%] [%]

72.0-73.0 354.2 37.0 4009.7 0.86 93.54
73.0-74.0 329.7 34.7 4044.4 0.81 94.35
74.0-75.0 304.5 32.2 4076.5 0.75 95.10
75.0-76.0 279.9 29.7 4106.3 0.69 95.79
76.0-77.0 255.3 27.2 4133.5 0.64 96.42
77.0-78.0 231.1 24.7 4158.2 0.58 97.00
78.0-79.0 208.7 22.4 4180.7 0.52 97.52
79.0-80.0 186.0 20.1 4200.7 0.47 97.99
80.0-81.0 164.0 17.7 4218.5 0.41 98.41
81.0-82.0 143.1 15.5 4234.0 0.36 98.77
82.0-83.0 122.6 13.3 4247.3 0.31 99.08
83.0-84.0 103.0 11.2 4258.5 0.26 99.34
84.0-85.0 83.8 9.1 4267.7 0.21 99.55
85.0-86.0 65.7 7.2 4274.9 0.17 99.72
86.0-87.0 49.1 5.4 4280.2 0.13 99.85
87.0-88.0 32.9 3.6 4283.8 0.08 99.93
88.0-89.0 18.3 2.0 4285.8 0.05 99.98
89.0-90.0 8.3 0.9 4286.8 0.02 100.00

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-90.0:1.0

Test Lab: LABORATORIO STAND Test Device: LSG-1700B

Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 3.502 m

Temperature: 25.9 °C Humidity: 43 %

Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector:



